PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Bret ATKINS | 08/13/2002 |
| Western Hardhat, Inc. | 08/13/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DBS Management Group | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 100 North El Rio, #43 | |
| City: | Bakersfield | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 93309 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 5713083 | |
| Patent Number: | 5826278 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.576.0200

Email: sbanderson@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sherbonne Barnes-Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=017932-000500 Assignment#page1.tif source=017932-000500 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0768 \$80.00

8\$ HO

500024414

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Bret Atkins and Western Hardhat, Inc., a California corporation having an address of 3420 Pierce Road, Bakersfield, CA 93308 ("Western"), owns right and title in and to Letters Patents in the United States titled "Thin-Walled Plastic Hat Structure," Patent No. 5,713,083 issued February 3, 1998 and "Thin-Walled Plastic Hat," Patent No. 5,826,278 issued October 27, 1998 ("Patents");

AND WHEREAS, DBS Management Group, Inc., a California corporation having an address of 100 North El Rio, #43, Bakersfield, CA 93309 ("DBS"), desire to acquire all of Western's right, title and interest in and to the said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Western does hereby acknowledge that Western has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said DBS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Western's right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13th day of August, 2002.

Bret Atkins, an individual

WESTERN HARDHAT, INC.

Bret Atkins, its President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
COUNTY OF KERN)

On August 13, 2002, before me, Anto K. Horebt, notary public, personally appeared BRET ATKINS, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said State



PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0769

| State of California | 1 |
|--|---|
| | \$ss. |
| County of | - } |
| | |
| On, before me, | Name and Title of Officer (9.5., "Janc Doe, Notary Public") |
| personally appeared | |
| personally appeared | (45) 19(6) (4) (9) |
| | personally known to me |
| | proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence |
| | evidence |
| | to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are |
| | subscribed to the within instrument and |
| | acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized |
| | the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei |
| | signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o |
| | the entity upon behalf of which the person(s |
| | acted, executed the instrument. |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | William and amount of |
| | Signature of Notary Public |
| Piace Notary Seal Above | Signature of robery Fubility |
| oi | PTIONAL |
| Though the information below is not required by is | aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| | |
| Description of Attached Document | ment of Patent Rights 2002Number of Pages: |
| Title or Type of Document: | mene or ranche high |
| Document Date: Hugust 13 | 2002 Number of Pages: |
| $\mathbf{\mathcal{G}}$ | |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: | 7.5 RIGHT THUMBPRIN |
| 1 Individual 0 | Top of thumb here |
| Corporate Officer — Title(s): | dent of Western Top of thursto nore Hardhat, INC. |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact | Hararue, Inc. |
| ☐ Trustee | |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator | · |
| ☐ Other: | |
| Signer Is Representing: | |

© 1997 National Notary Association - 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 - Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 03/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0770